

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition Nos.27284 of 2025 & 27390 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	25.08.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time stating that in connection with the subject matter, a Writ Petition (PIL) No.245 of 2025 and batch matters have been filed and the same are pending before the Division Bench headed by the Honourable The Chief Justice, and the said matter are coming for hearing on 07.10.2026. In view of the said reason, since the issue involved in the subject Writ Petition is one and the same, list the matter on 08.09.2026. <u>SRK, J</u> DNB/VMM	